
 Master Bowlers' Association of Ontario 
 C4 Centre Seniors Event 4 
 Pins Over Average Tournament Standings May 1, 2022 

 Ladies Pins Over Average 
 
 Game Game Game Game Game TOTAL 
 Bowlers Name Avg. 1 POA 2 POA 3 POA 4 POA 5 POA Score POA 
 

 
 
 Copyright02/05 - Dave Johnson, All Rights Reserve 

 1 Joan Joudrey 155 0 183 28 184 29 196 41 198 43 199 44 960 185 
 2 Kelly Shelson 169 0 153 -16 203 34 250 81 131 -38 203 34 940 95 
 3 Carol Blachford 175 0 161 -14 218 43 226 51 156 -19 181 6 942 67 
 4 Kathleen Coombs-Rona 202 0 228 26 199 -3 209 7 234 32 205 3 1075 65 
 5 Nancy Fleming 193 0 211 18 198 5 216 23 174 -19 220 27 1019 54 
 6 Barbara Delaney 192 0 194 2 211 19 171 -21 178 -14 255 63 1009 49 
 7 Sheila Mulvihill 143 0 140 -3 172 29 134 -9 125 -18 181 38 752 37 
 8 Sheri Perkins 214 0 204 -10 220 6 237 23 240 26 199 -15 1100 30 
 9 Rasa Roberts 164 0 180 16 178 14 159 -5 163 -1 154 -10 834 14 
 10 Sue Rainville 131 0 130 -1 177 46 133 2 90 -41 132 1 662 7 
 11 Tracy Smith 226 0 264 38 202 -24 226 0 201 -25 239 13 1132 2 
 12 Lisa Groombridge 177 0 151 -26 169 -8 188 11 206 29 170 -7 884 -1 
 13 Debbie Vassos 121 0 96 -25 107 -14 133 12 110 -11 139 18 585 -20 
 14 Barb Chapman 193 0 166 -27 204 11 198 5 161 -32 205 12 934 -31 
 15 Margaret Andic 184 0 145 -39 158 -26 212 28 181 -3 181 -3 877 -43 
 16 Loraine Fleming 152 0 111 -41 122 -30 199 47 95 -57 166 14 693 -67 
 17 Brenda Pankoff 179 0 145 -34 141 -38 185 6 152 -27 189 10 812 -83 
 18 Julia Luther 153 0 131 -22 138 -15 139 -14 128 -25 133 -20 669 -96 
 19 Barb Murrell 172 0 133 -39 147 -25 172 0 120 -52 190 18 762 -98 
 20 Anna Gasdia 211 0 185 -26 195 -16 185 -26 226 15 148 -63 939 -116 
 21 Sherry Lutes 179 0 156 -23 130 -49 178 -1 158 -21 150 -29 772 -123 
 22 Leslie Speers 190 0 160 -30 168 -22 182 -8 140 -50 156 -34 806 -144 
 23 Catherine Sullivan 203 0 188 -15 136 -67 184 -19 196 -7 157 -46 861 -154 
 24 Marianne Corbet 207 0 162 -45 164 -43 162 -45 219 12 172 -35 879 -156 
 25 Tammy Cote 179 0 134 -45 130 -49 160 -19 150 -29 124 -55 698 -197 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Master Bowlers' Association of Ontario 
 C4 Centre Seniors Event 4 
 Pins Over Average Tournament Standings May 1, 2022 

 Men's Pins Over Average 
 
 Game Game Game Game Game TOTAL 
 Bowlers Name Avg. 1 POA 2 POA 3 POA 4 POA 5 POA Score POA 
 

 
 
 Copyright02/05 - Dave Johnson, All Rights Reserve 

 1 Tim Dixon 220 0 219 -1 214 -6 254 34 249 29 289 69 1225 125 
 2 Ross McNicoll 210 0 218 8 205 -5 297 87 217 7 220 10 1157 107 
 3 Rick Francis 204 0 174 -30 194 -10 266 62 299 95 186 -18 1119 99 
 4 Bob Walters 198 0 237 39 214 16 213 15 219 21 187 -11 1070 80 
 5 Jim Head 255 0 271 16 271 16 230 -25 313 58 270 15 1355 80 
 6 Don Cunningham 214 0 298 84 233 19 193 -21 182 -32 222 8 1128 58 
 7 Brian Lawrence 194 0 209 15 233 39 220 26 183 -11 181 -13 1026 56 
 8 Kevin Clark 218 0 235 17 354 136 228 10 183 -35 146 -72 1146 56 
 9 Don Coull 216 0 219 3 281 65 218 2 207 -9 203 -13 1128 48 
 10 John Brown 223 0 272 49 257 34 252 29 195 -28 186 -37 1162 47 
 11 Bill Stockill 211 0 199 -12 203 -8 236 25 226 15 237 26 1101 46 
 12 Dan Tardio 208 0 230 22 251 43 170 -38 175 -33 248 40 1074 34 
 13 David Pendlebury 225 0 252 27 243 18 219 -6 252 27 190 -35 1156 31 
 14 Mike Kyte 149 0 150 1 160 11 158 9 151 2 156 7 775 30 
 15 David Biscardi 245 0 294 49 244 -1 244 -1 225 -20 241 -4 1248 23 
 16 John Conti 232 0 206 -26 232 0 200 -32 255 23 285 53 1178 18 
 17 Dan Harris 202 0 181 -21 232 30 183 -19 194 -8 236 34 1026 16 
 18 Emil Boljkovac 234 0 194 -40 201 -33 212 -22 214 -20 353 119 1174 4 
 19 Dan Balcom 203 0 175 -28 264 61 219 16 203 0 153 -50 1014 -1 
 20 Dave Johnson 213 0 256 43 237 24 212 -1 186 -27 173 -40 1064 -1 
 21 Jim McIntyre 198 0 192 -6 225 27 208 10 199 1 148 -50 972 -18 
 22 Bruce Whidden 214 0 201 -13 206 -8 178 -36 205 -9 236 22 1026 -44 
 23 Rich Vassos 212 0 141 -71 287 75 178 -34 210 -2 195 -17 1011 -49 
 24 John Blatherwick 214 0 141 -73 211 -3 171 -43 268 54 189 -25 980 -90 
 25 Glen McDonald 211 0 218 7 171 -40 167 -44 226 15 171 -40 953 -102 
 26 Ted Kormann 195 0 239 44 136 -59 195 0 134 -61 165 -30 869 -106 
 27 Terry Little 250 0 205 -45 205 -45 267 17 211 -39 234 -16 1122 -128 
 28 Kevin J Smith 196 0 241 45 115 -81 171 -25 133 -63 188 -8 848 -132 
 29 Hank Boerman 162 0 131 -31 110 -52 102 -60 109 -53 185 23 637 -173 
 30 Paul Asselin 232 0 172 -60 172 -60 212 -20 181 -51 221 -11 958 -202 
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 C4 Centre Seniors Event 4 May 1, 2022 
 

 Ladies Scratch 
 
 Bowlers Name Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Gm4 Gm5 Gm6 Gm7 Gm8 Gm9 Gm10 Total 
 

 
 
 Copyright02/05 - Dave Johnson, All Rights Reserved 

 1 Tracy Smith 264 202 226 201 239 0 0 0 0 0 1,132 
 2 Sheri Perkins 204 220 237 240 199 0 0 0 0 0 1,100 
 3 Kathleen Coombs-Ronal 228 199 209 234 205 0 0 0 0 0 1,075 
 4 Nancy Fleming 211 198 216 174 220 0 0 0 0 0 1,019 
 5 Carol Blachford 161 218 226 156 181 0 0 0 0 0 942 
 6 Kelly Shelson 153 203 250 131 203 0 0 0 0 0 940 
 7 Anna Gasdia 185 195 185 226 148 0 0 0 0 0 939 
 8 Marianne Corbet 162 164 162 219 172 0 0 0 0 0 879 
 9 Margaret Andic 145 158 212 181 181 0 0 0 0 0 877 
 10 Catherine Sullivan 188 136 184 196 157 0 0 0 0 0 861 
 11 Leslie Speers 160 168 182 140 156 0 0 0 0 0 806  

 12 Tammy Cote 134 130 160 150 124 0 0 0 0 0 698 
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 C4 Centre Seniors Event 4 May 1, 2022 
 

 Men’s Scratch 
 
 Bowlers Name Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Gm4 Gm5 Gm6 Gm7 Gm8 Gm9 Gm10 Total 
 

 
 
 Copyright02/05 - Dave Johnson, All Rights Reserved 

 1 Jim Head 271 271 230 313 270 0 0 0 0 0 1,355 
 2 David Biscardi 294 244 244 225 241 0 0 0 0 0 1,248 
 3 Tim Dixon 219 214 254 249 289 0 0 0 0 0 1,225 
 4 John Conti 206 232 200 255 285 0 0 0 0 0 1,178 
 5 Emil Boljkovac 194 201 212 214 353 0 0 0 0 0 1,174 
 6 John Brown 272 257 252 195 186 0 0 0 0 0 1,162 
 7 Ross McNicoll 218 205 297 217 220 0 0 0 0 0 1,157 
 8 David Pendlebury 252 243 219 252 190 0 0 0 0 0 1,156 
 9 Kevin Clark 235 354 228 183 146 0 0 0 0 0 1,146 
 10 Don Coull 219 281 218 207 203 0 0 0 0 0 1,128 
 11 Don Cunningham 298 233 193 182 222 0 0 0 0 0 1,128 
 12 Terry Little 205 205 267 211 234 0 0 0 0 0 1,122 
 13 Bill Stockill 199 203 236 226 237 0 0 0 0 0 1,101 
 14 Dan Tardio 230 251 170 175 248 0 0 0 0 0 1,074 
 15 Dave Johnson 256 237 212 186 173 0 0 0 0 0 1,064 
 16 Bruce Whidden 201 206 178 205 236 0 0 0 0 0 1,026 
 17 Rich Vassos 141 287 178 210 195 0 0 0 0 0 1,011 
 18 John Blatherwick 141 211 171 268 189 0 0 0 0 0 980 
 19 Paul Asselin 172 172 212 181 221 0 0 0 0 0 958 
 20 Glen McDonald 218 171 167 226 171 0 0 0 0 0 953 
 


